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NOTICE OF MEETING 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion 

and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North 

Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on Wednesday, March 4, 2020, commencing at 9:30 

a.m.  

Webcast.   Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's website 

at https://www.rrc.texas.gov/   by clicking on "Open Meetings" and then "webcast home page", or by 

going directly to http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open_meeting/.  

Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability.  Any individual with a disability who plans to 

attend this meeting and who requires auxiliary aids or services should notify the Commission as far in 

advance as possible so that appropriate arrangements can be made.  Requests may be made to the Human 

Resources Department of the Railroad Commission of Texas by mail at P.O. Box 12967, Austin, Texas 

78711-2967; by telephone at 512-463-6981 or TDD No. 512-463-7284; by e-mail at ADA@rrc.texas.gov; 

or in person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-110, Austin, Texas.    

HEARINGS DIVISION 

GAS SERVICES 

1. GUD 10796: Rate case expenses severed from GUD No. 10779, consolidated, Petition for De 

Novo Review of the Denial of the Statement of Intent filed by Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex 

Division (Atmos), by the Cities of Balch Springs, Bandera, Belton, et al. 

 

2. GUD 10897: Application filed by Ocelot Energy Management for a waiver pursuant to 

Commission Rule §8.125 for the pipeline rehabilitation utilizing FlexSteel for a highly volatile 

liquid (HVL) pipeline system located in Harris County, Texas. 

 

3. GUD 10606: Formal complaint of CNOOC Energy USA, LLC, against Williams MLP Operating, 

LLC, and Mockingbird Midstream Gas Services, LLC.  

 

OIL AND GAS 

4. O&G 7B-0321224: Complaint by Terry and Barbara Alexander that Royal Texan Resources 

(Operator No. 732111) and Drillogix Exploration LLC (Operator No. 228368) do not have a good 

faith claim to operate the Flache (19470) Lease, Cottonwood (Bluff Creek SD.) Field, Jones 

County, Texas. 

 

5. OG-19-00001598: Complaint of Arthur and Louise Jones Trust and Mary Sue Jones Harding that 

NHRG Inc. (Operator No. 598344) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Jones (22394) 

Lease, Well Nos. 14 and 15, Bandera (Thomas) Field, Clay County, Texas; District 09; Motion 

for Rehearing. 

https://www.rrc.texas.gov/
http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open_meeting/
mailto:ADA@rrc.texas.gov
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6. O&G 0299507: Application of Double Play Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 224880) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.37 for the McNeill (Brooks) Lease, Well No. 2, (Wildcat) Field, Live 

Oak County, Texas. 

 

7. O&G 03-0316625: Complaint of Donna Venable et al., Independent Co-Executors of the Estate 

of Bobbie Jean Venable, regarding MD America Energy, LLC's (Operator No. 556481) 

application for the Alamo (Allocation) (Drilling Permit No. 846980) Lease, Well No. 1H, 

Madisonville, W. (Woodbine-A) Field, Madison County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing. 

 

8. O&G 08-0321908: Application of Jetta Permian, LP (Operator No. 432284) pursuant to 16 TAC 

§3.9 for a permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not 

productive of oil or gas for the Newport State Unit 72-32 Lease, Well No. 20D, Toyah Lake, 

West (Delaware) Field, Reeves County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing. 

 

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA  (52 items; numbers 9 - 60)  

 

9. OG-19-00001689:  Application of Sandalwood Exploration, L.P. (Operator No. 747194) to 

consider amending the field rules for the White Point, E. (Greta 4900 NW) Field, San Patricio 

County, Texas; District 04. 

 

10. OG-19-00001690:  Application of Sandalwood Exploration, L.P. (Operator No. 747194) to 

consider amending the field rules for the Johns (Hockley) Field, Duval County, Texas; District 

04. 

 

11. OG-19-00001691: Application of Sandalwood Exploration, L.P. (Operator No. 747194) to 

consider amending the field rules for the Johns (Hockley Upper) Field, Duval County, Texas; 

District 04. 

 

12. OG-19-00001664: Application of Independence Resources Management, LLC (Operator No. 

423716) to consolidate the Conger, SW (Wolfcamp) Field into the Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, 

Sterling, Reagan, and Glasscock Counties, Texas; District 8A. 

 

13. OG-19-00001323: Application of Impetro Operating LLC (Operator No. 423519) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Haley #1 Battery, Haley Lease, Well Nos. 1H & 2H, Phantom 

(Wolfcamp) Field, Loving and Winkler Counties, Texas; District 08. 

 

14. OG-19-00001284: Application of U.S. Energy Development Corp. (Operator No. 875462) for an 

exception pursuant to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Hideway Ranch North Lease, F Pad flare for Well 

Nos. F 1EF, F 2EF, and 3EF, G Pad flare point for Well Nos. G 1EF, G 2EF, and G 3EF, Briscoe 

Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Frio County, Texas; District 01. 

 

15. OG-19-00001735: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various leases and wells, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving 

County, Texas; District 08. 
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16. OG-19-00001736: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various leases and wells, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving 

County, Texas; District 08. 

 

17. OG-19-00001737: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various leases and wells, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving 

County, Texas; District 08. 

 

18. OG-19-00001738: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various leases and wells, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving 

County, Texas; District 08. 

 

19. OG-19-00001739: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various leases and wells, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving 

County, Texas; District 08. 

 

20. OG-19-00001740: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various leases and wells, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving 

County, Texas; District 08. 

 

21. OG-19-00001741: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various leases and wells, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving 

County, Texas; District 08. 

 

22. OG-19-00001742: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various leases and wells, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving 

County, Texas; District 08. 

 

23. OG-19-00001743: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various leases and wells, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving 

County, Texas; District 08. 

 

24. OG-19-00001744: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (Operator No. 942623) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various leases and wells, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving 

County, Texas; District 08. 

 

25. OG-19-00001919: Application of Magnolia Oil & Gas Operating LLC (Operator No. 521544) for 

an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various facilities, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) and Sugarkane 

(Austin Chalk) Fields, Karnes County, Texas; District 02. 

 

26. OG-19-00001920: Application of Magnolia Oil & Gas Operating LLC (Operator No. 521544) for 

an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various facilities, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) and Sugarkane 

(Austin Chalk) Fields, Karnes County, Texas; District 02. 

 

27. OG-19-00001949: Application of Magnolia Oil & Gas Operating LLC (Operator No. 521544) for 

an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various facilities, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) and Sugarkane 

(Austin Chalk) Fields, Karnes County, Texas; District 02. 
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28. OG-19-00001950: Application of Magnolia Oil & Gas Operating LLC (Operator No. 521544) for 

an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various facilities, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) and Sugarkane 

(Austin Chalk) Fields, Karnes County, Texas; District 02. 

 

29. OG-19-00001951: Application of Magnolia Oil & Gas Operating LLC (Operator No. 521544) for 

an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various facilities, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) and Sugarkane 

(Austin Chalk) Fields, Karnes County, Texas; District 02. 

 

30. OG-19-00001422: Application of Atlantic Resources Company, LLC (Operator No. 036555) 

(undergoing name change to Victerra Energy LLC) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various 

leases and wells, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08. 

 

31. O&G 08-0322008:  Application of Guidon Energy MGMT Services LLC (Operator No. 337328) 

for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for Various Leases, Various Wells, Spraberry (Trend Area) 

Field, Martin County, Texas. 

 

32. O&G 08-0322009:  Application of Guidon Energy MGMT Services LLC (Operator No. 337328) 

for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Integrity Central Facility, Well Nos. 1LB and 2LA, 

Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin County, Texas. 

 

33. O&G 08-0322010:  Application of Guidon Energy MGMT Services LLC (Operator No. 337328) 

for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for Various Leases, Various Wells, Spraberry (Trend Area) 

Field, Martin County, Texas. 

 

34. OG-19-00001385: Application of Tall City Operations III LLC (Operator No. 835518) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Chance State 4 (50767) Lease, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, 

Reeves County, Texas; District 08. 

 

35. OG-19-00001391: Application of Tall City Operations III LLC (Operator No. 835518) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Tasha 17-20A (51394) Lease, Well Nos. 1H and 20H, 

Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; District 08. 

 

36. O&G 08-0322144:  Application of Apache Corporation (Operator No. 027200) for an exception 

to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Augusta Barrow Lease, Commingling Permit No. 08-3447, Spraberry 

(Trend Area), Headlee, N. (Canyon), Hence (Grayburg), and Cowden, North Fields, Ector 

County, Texas. 

 

37. OG-19-00001399:  Application of SN Operating, LLC (Operator No. 797110) for an exception to 

16 TAC §3.32 for the Valyn Clara Lease, Well Nos. A1H-A3H/B1H-B3H, Briscoe Ranch 

(Eagleford) Field, Zavala County, Texas; District 01. 

 

38. O&G 7C-0324487: Application of Apache Corporation (Operator No.027200) for an exception to 

16 TAC §3.40 for Section 37 and Section 48 in Block 39, T5S, T & P RR CO, Spraberry (Trend 

Area) Field, Upton County, Texas. 
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39. O&G 08-0323177: Application of Diamondback E&P LLC (Operator No. 217012) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.40 for the Tornado 104-103 Unit Lease, Hoefs T-K (Wolfcamp) Field, 

Ward County, Texas. 

 

40. O&G 08-0322573: Application of Diamondback E&P LLC (Operator No. 217012) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.40 for the Bushwacker Unit NW 33-21 Lease, Well No. 702H and the 

Bushwacker Unit SE 33-21 Lease, Well No. 604H, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Ward County, 

Texas. 

 

41. O&G 08-0323001: Application of Diamondback E&P LLC (Operator No. 217012) for an 

exception to 16 TAC §3.40 for the Black Stone 11-2A Lease, Well No. 1BS, and the Black Stone 

11-2 B Lease, Well No. 2WA,  Hoefs T-K (Wolfcamp) Field, Pecos County, Texas. 

 

42. OG-19-00002169: Complaint of Scott A. Gabriel that Scout Energy Management LLC (Operator 

No. 760218) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Skinner Unit (Gas ID No. 272149) 

Lease, Well No. 1H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Montague County, Texas; District 09. 

 

43. OG-19-00002170: Complaint of Scott A. Gabriel that Scout Energy Management LLC (Operator 

No. 760218) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Foree Unit (Gas ID No. 272148) 

Lease, Well No. 2H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Montague County, Texas; District 09. 

 

44. OG-19-00002171: Complaint of Scott A. Gabriel that Scout Energy Management LLC (Operator 

No. 760218) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Foree Unit (Gas ID No. 272301) 

Lease, Well No. 1H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Montague County, Texas; District 09. 

 

45. O&G 20-0324190:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Big Al Oil and Gas (Operator No. 

069153); Motion for Rehearing. 

 

46. O&G 20-0324193:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cantu Operating, LLC (Operator No. 

129917); Motion for Rehearing. 

 

47. O&G 20-0324199:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Daco, Inc. (Operator No. 196940); Motion 

for Rehearing. 

 

48. O&G 20-0324583:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Jaffe Energy, LLC (Operator No. 427319); 

Motion for Rehearing. 

 

49. O&G 20-0324584:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Jack Russell Oil, LLC (Operator No. 

428008); Motion for Rehearing. 

 

50. O&G 20-0324585:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Lightning Oil Company (Operator No. 

500600); Motion for Rehearing. 

 

51. O&G 20-0324588:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of McAlmond Oil Company (Operator No. 

537277); Motion for Rehearing. 
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52. O&G 20-0324590:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Moss SWD, LLC (Operator No. 590463); 

Motion for Rehearing. 

 

53. O&G 20-0324591:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Prenwell, LLC (Operator No. 676023); 

Motion for Rehearing. 

 

54. O&G 20-0324595:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Tower Resources Inc (Operator No. 

862857); Motion for Rehearing. 

 

55. O&G 20-0324597:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Watson Energy Investments, LLC 

(Operator No. 900277); Motion for Rehearing. 

 

56. O&G 20-0324598:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Wineglass Production, LLC (Operator No. 

931793); Motion for Rehearing. 

 

57. O&G 7B-0325506: Dry Fork Production Co., LLC for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to 

approve or certify an EOR project for the Northwest Valera Unit (#32214), Warner (Gardner, 

Lower) (95272 332) Field, Coleman County, Texas. 

 

58. O&G 08-0325480: Mercury Operating, LLC for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve 

or certify an EOR project for the Amoco University "3" (#34720); Arco University "2A" 

(#36747); Arco-University "2" (#33352); Arco-University "213" (#33620); Chevron - Bevo -11- 

(#34083); Chevron-University "10" (#33240); Chevron-University 11 (#33507); Longhorn-213- 

(#33781); Marathon-University -4- (#35079); Marathon-University "4" (#34262); Mobil 

University "4" (#35432); Raider "213" (#35226); Simmons, Hardin (#34073); Sinclair-University 

(#23474); Texaco-University "10" (#34448); Texas-University -G- (#29681); Texron "10" 

(#35457); Texron "102" (#36141); University D (#34053) Lease, Fullerton  (San Andres) (33230 

500) Field, Andrews County, Texas. 

 

59. State-funded Plug Code 01-256476 (17899): Claim by Patterson Energy Corporation against the 

proceeds from the sale of salvage recovered during State-funded plugging operations on the 

following well: Patterson Energy Corporation (643402), Miller Lease (01-17899), Well No. 1H, 

Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Dimmit County, Texas. 

 

60. O&G 02-0318784: Enforcement action against Vaquero Operating (Operator No. 882776) for 

violations of Statewide Rules on the Wearden Lease, Well No. 2 (RRC No. 229496), Wearden 

(4450) Field, Jackson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing. 

 

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS  (16 items; numbers 61 - 76) 

 

61. O&G 20-0325604:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Arrowhead Productions, LP (Operator No. 

033523). 

 

62. O&G 20-0325605:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bomco USA, Inc. (Operator No. 081566). 

 



 

Open Meeting Notice for Wednesday, March 4, 2020      Page 7 of 26 

63. O&G 20-0325606:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cedar Ridge Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 

140622). 

 

64. O&G 20-0325607:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Corpus Christi Brine Serv., LP (Operator 

No. 179459). 

 

65. O&G 20-0325608:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cowrie Energy LLC (Operator No. 

183056). 

 

66. O&G 20-0325610:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Jadel Energy LLC (Operator No. 429541). 

 

67. O&G 20-0325611:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Multipay Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 

593087). 

 

68. O&G 20-0325612:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Palo Pinto Bond Company, LLC (Operator 

No. 637403). 

 

69. O&G 20-0325613:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Pardue Oil, Inc. (Operator No. 639400). 

 

70. O&G 20-0325614:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Sage Natural Resources LLC (Operator 

No. 743223). 

 

71. O&G 20-0325615:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Stablerock Energy L.L.C. (Operator No. 

810893). 

 

72. O&G 20-0325616:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Texas Shallow Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator 

No. 848047). 

 

73. O&G 20-0325617:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Vaquero Operating (Operator No. 

882776). 

 

74. O&G 20-0325618:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Walls, G. M. & Frances, Inc. (Operator 

No. 894215). 

 

75. O&G 20-0325619:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Whatley, Audie Floyd Estate Of (Operator 

No. 913955). 

 

76. O&G 20-0325620:  In Re: P-5 Organization Report of WPS Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No. 

942611). 

 

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL 

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  (36 items; numbers 77 - 112) 
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77. O&G 01-0320841: Enforcement action against JWC Oil Operator, LLC (Operator No. 448301) 

for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Amapola Lease, Well No. S1 (Drilling Permit No. 

814188), La Vernia Field, Guadalupe County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 

3.3(3), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.16(b). 

 

78. O&G 02-0317136: Enforcement action against Goliad Holdings, LLC (Operator No. 314035) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Loest Lease, Well No. 2 (RRC ID No. 240719), Powder 

River (Consolidated) Field, Goliad County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 

and 3.14(b)(2). 

 

79. O&G 02-0318243: Enforcement action against Petro-Smith Operating LLC (Operator No. 

660313) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Kramer #3 Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 

054128), Little Kentucky (Frio 5800) Field, Jackson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 

§§3.3(2) and 3.14(b)(2). 

 

80. O&G 03-0317061: Enforcement action against Petro-Smith Operating LLC (Operator No. 

660313) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the BP America A-3 Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID 

No. 206247), Bankston (14300 Sand) Field, Hardin County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 

§§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.17(a), and 3.17(b). 

 

81. O&G 03-0317380: Enforcement action against DCM Resources, LLC (Operator No. 195954) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Liddell, F. Est. (07916) Lease, Well Nos. 3A and 4, Taylor 

Lake (7950) Field, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2) and 3.14(b)(2). 

 

82. O&G 03-0322106: Enforcement action against Kody Petroleum Co., Inc. (Operator No. 473774) 

for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Long Lease, Well No. 29 (RRC ID No. 232221), Nome 

(V-A) Field, Jefferson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2). 

 

83. O&G 03-0322543: Enforcement action against Kody Petroleum Co., Inc. (Operator No. 473774) 

for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Long Lease, Well No. 18 (RRC ID No. 231947), and 

Long (03199) Lease, Well Nos. 14, 15, 16, 19, and 22, Nome (X Sand) Field, and Long (05800) 

Lease, Well Nos. 5, 10 C, and 13, Nome (V) Field, Jefferson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 

§3.14(b)(2). 

 

84. O&G 04-0317328: Enforcement action against Petro-Smith Operating LLC (Operator No. 

660313) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Myrick Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 

248712), La Gloria (Branson) Field, Brooks County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 

3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.73(i), and Tex. Nat. Res. Code §91.143. 

 

85. O&G 7B-0312073: Enforcement action against Roca Production, Inc. (Operator No. 722193) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Brooks (25803) Lease, Well Nos. 3 and 4, Via Con Dios 

(Bend Conglomerate) Field, Stonewall County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.2(a), 3.3(1), 

3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.22(a). 
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86. O&G 7B-0314597: Enforcement action against ABX Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 003646) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Allen Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 135234), Brazos 

Grogan (Atoka Bend) Field, and Barrett Lease, Well No. 3 (RRC ID No. 141243), Parry (Strawn) 

Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.2(a), 3.3(1), 3.3(2), and 3.14(b)(2). 

 

87. O&G 7B-0314925: Enforcement action against ABX Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 003646) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Allen Lease, Well No. 2 (RRC ID No. 139372), Parry 

(Strawn) Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2) and 3.14(b)(2). 

 

88. O&G 7B-0316221: Enforcement action against Asteroid Precision, LLC (Operator No. 035598) 

for Violation of Statewide Rules on the SSG Kevin W. Butler Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 

073997), McIntosh (Big Saline) Field, Hood County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2). 

 

89. O&G 7B-0318715: Enforcement action against Ringo Rig LLC (Operator No. 712386) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Adkisson, Albert W. (10220) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 6, 

Coleman County Regular Field, Coleman County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2). 

 

90. O&G 7B-0320833: Enforcement action against Allgood Oil and Gas, LLC (Operator No. 

014132) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Jordyn Bailee (31029) Lease, Well No. 1, 

Comanche County Regular Field, Comanche County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 

3.8(d)(1), 3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.21(j). 

 

91. O&G 7B-0321420: Enforcement action against Arrowhead Productions, LP (Operator No. 

033523) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Simmons-Ramsey Lease, Well No. 1, (RRC ID 

No. 077302), Meeker (Conglomerate 4400) Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 

TAC §3.73(i). 

 

92. O&G 8A-0321419: Enforcement action against Hartoil Corporation (Operator No. 362980) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Sterling "A" (63462) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 4, Sharon Ridge 

(Clear Fork) Field, Scurry County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 

3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.14(b)(2). 

 

93. O&G 09-0320986: Enforcement action against K-T Production (Operator No. 448531) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on the Stormer, E. T. (02253) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 9, 

and 10, Cooke County Regular Field, Cooke County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(d)(12). 

 

94. O&G 09-0322306: Enforcement action against Arrowhead Productions, LP (Operator No. 

033523) for Violation of Statewide Rules on the Robertson Hill Ranch Lease, Well No. 1H (RRC 

ID No. 275632), Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 

TAC §3.73(i). 

 

95. Pipeline Safety 180001: Enforcement action against QNK Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 684473) for 

Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 03268, Live Oak County, Texas. Violation of 16 

TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 
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96. Pipeline Safety 180014: Enforcement action against Berkshire Operating, LLC (Operator No. 

067572) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 05818, Harrison County, Texas. 

Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 

 

97. Pipeline Safety 180026: Enforcement action against Crystal River Oil & Gas LLC (Operator No. 

191683) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 00010, Terry County, Texas. Violation 

of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 

 

98. Pipeline Safety 180033: Enforcement action against Duval Gas Gathering Corporation (Operator 

No. 236631) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 05216, Duval County, Texas. 

Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 

 

99. Pipeline Safety 180046: Enforcement action against Genesis Production Company, L.P. 

(Operator No. 300217) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 05867, Chamber County, 

Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 

 

100. Pipeline Safety 180048: Enforcement action against Green Exploration Company (Operator No. 

330179) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 05287, San Patricio County, Texas. 

Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 

 

101. Pipeline Safety 180052: Enforcement action against High Island Gas, LLC (Operator No. 

385533) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit Nos. 03357, 04791, 04832, 06113, 06253, 

06254, 07025, and 08390, Calhoun, Jefferson, and Matagorda Counties, Texas. Violation of 16 

TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 

 

102. Pipeline Safety 180053: Enforcement action against Houston Fluids & Leasing, LTD. (Operator 

No. 402697) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 03790, Eastland County, Texas. 

Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 

 

103. Pipeline Safety 180059: Enforcement action against Jones, Clause, Sole Proprietor, J.W.S. 

(Operator No. 427277) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit Nos. 06849 and 02756, 

Kimble County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 

 

104. Pipeline Safety 180065: Enforcement action against Kollao Properties LLC (Operator No. 

474275) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 06480, Coleman County, Texas. 

Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 

 

105. Pipeline Safety 180066: Enforcement action against Konantz, Ronald J, Inc. (Operator No. 

474900) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 07362, Montgomery County, Texas. 

Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 

 

106. Pipeline Safety 180068: Enforcement action against Lamay Corporation (Operator No. 484025) 

for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit Nos. 05930, 04130, 04011, 03689, 03193, 02837, and 

00467, Kleberg, Aransas, San Jacinto, Kenedy, and Live Oak Counties, Texas. Violation of 16 

TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 
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107. Pipeline Safety 180110: Enforcement action against Sabinal Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 

742124) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 06865, Medina County, Texas. Violation 

of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 

 

108. Pipeline Safety 180119: Enforcement action against Siempre Energy Operating, LLC (Operator 

No. 780191) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 06675, Harris County, Texas. 

Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 

 

109. Pipeline Safety 180120: Enforcement action against Simples Oil International, LLC (Operator 

No. 784116) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 07828, Wood County, Texas. 

Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 

 

110. Pipeline Safety 180122: Enforcement action against SK & Co. Oil and Gas Oper., LLC (Operator 

No. 785328) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 08479, San Jacinto County, Texas. 

Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 

 

111. Pipeline Safety 180146: Enforcement action against Trinity River Pipeline, LLC (Operator No. 

870331) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 07663, Gregg County, Texas. Violation 

of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 

 

112. Pipeline Safety 180152: Enforcement action against Vickers Production Company L.L.C. 

(Operator No. 885106) for Violation of Statewide Rules on Permit No. 06818, Crockett County, 

Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.70(i) and 3.70(l). 

 

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  (201 items; numbers 113 - 313) 

 

113. O&G 03-03223060: Daylight Petroleum LLC (Operator No. 208171) enforcement action 

regarding Turner Heirs #2 (24086) Lease, Well No. 2, Yonajosa, E. (9000) Field, Hardin County, 

Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2). 

 

114. O&G 00001295: Desert Production, Inc. (Operator No. 216556) enforcement action regarding 

Lee (8A-63865) Lease, Well No. 6, Sharon Ridge (1700) Field, Mitchell County, Texas. 

Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2). 

 

115. O&G 04-0320005: Lobo Pipeline Company LLC (Operator No. 504687) enforcement action 

regarding Minor Permit No. HT-8167, Duval County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(6)(G). 

 

116. O&G 6E-0321067: REO Operating LLC (Operator No. 701876) enforcement action regarding 

Hensley, Clinton (06239) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, East Texas Field, Gregg County, Texas. 

Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1). 

 

117. O&G 7B-0311856: Energas Corp. (Operator No. 251866) enforcement action regarding Snyder 

(30347) Lease, Well No. 1, Callahan County Regular Field, Callahan County, Texas. Violation of 

16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i), and 3.14(b)(2). 
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118. O&G 7B-0311866: Energas Corp. (Operator No. 251866) enforcement action regarding Snyder 

Lease, Well No. 2A (Drilling Permit No. 678615), Wildcat Field, Callahan County, Texas. 

Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i), and 3.16(b). 

 

119. O&G 00001215: AK&K Enterprises LLC (Operator No. 000388) enforcement action regarding 

Jordan, A. (8A-16972) Lease, Well No. 1, Harris (Queens) Field, Andrews County, Texas. 

Violation of 16 TAC §3.3(1), 3.3(2), and 3.14(b)(2). 

 

120. O&G 00001403: Wind River Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 931337) enforcement action regarding 

University "S" (7C-12270) Lease, Well No. 1, Farmer (San Andres) Field, Reagan County, 

Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III), 3.14(a)(3), and 3.14(b)(2). 

 

121. O&G 00001697: Remuda Operating Company (Operator No. 701606) enforcement action 

regarding Stanton Prospect (08-31913) Lease, Well No. 1, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Martin 

County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(d)(12). 

 

122. O&G 00002027: S.B. Street Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 740251) enforcement action regarding 

Bates (7B-30302) Lease, Well No. 3B and 4B, Hester (Caddo) Field, Haskell County, Texas. 

Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1). 

 

123. LP-Gas 00001078: Mansfield Gas & Exhaust Center (License No. 11016) enforcement action 

regarding North Texas Propane, 8307 Camp Bowie West, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

Violation of 16 TAC §9.401. 

 

124. Damage Prevention 046622: Texas Sterling enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 800 1st E. (N. Avenue H), Humble, Harris County, Texas. 

 

125. Damage Prevention 055970: Wildcat Power and Communications enforcement action for 

violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3509 Easy Money St. (High Lonesome), Cedar 

Park, Williamson County, Texas. 

 

126. Damage Prevention 057562: SER Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.4(a), at 10901 Shadow Wood Dr. (Wycliffe), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 

127. Damage Prevention 058008: 7-h Construction Company, Inc. enforcement action for two 

violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.4(a), at 101 Linwood St., Arp, Smith County, Texas. 

 

128. Damage Prevention 059505: Potter Concrete Residential, Ltd. enforcement action for two 

violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 3404 Agate Trl. (Sunnybrook), Crandall, 

Kaufman County, Texas. 

 

129. Damage Prevention 060546: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Oak Grove Pkwy. (Martop Rd.), Oak Point, Denton County, Texas. 

 

130. Damage Prevention 061267: North Texas Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §§18.4(d) and 18.11(b), at 5101 E. Rosedale St. (S. Tiereny Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant 

County, Texas. 
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131. Damage Prevention 061387: Texas State Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.4(a), at 2194 Slow Stream Dr. (Waterscape Blvd.), Royse City, Rockwall County, Texas. 

 

132. Damage Prevention 061578: DeMac & Co enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 2210 Lou Ellen Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 

133. Damage Prevention 061961: Fellers and Clark, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.4(d) and 18.11(b), at 1100 Rancho Grande Dr., Channelview, Harris County, Texas. 

 

134. Damage Prevention 062040: Star Electric enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 600 E. Wall St. (S. Terrell), Midland, Midland County, Texas. 

 

135. Damage Prevention 062502: T & R Excavation, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 2302 Tiffany Ct. (Club Creek Blvd.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

136. Damage Prevention 062882: Murphy Pipeline Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 308 Pebblebrook St. (Fallcreek St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

137. Damage Prevention 063150: Kason Huddleston Contracting, LLC enforcement action for 

violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 1500 Woodoak Dr. (Plano Rd.), Richardson, Dallas County, 

Texas. 

 

138. Damage Prevention 063172: I Fix Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 315 Blanco Cir. (Brazos Dr.), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

139. Damage Prevention 063305: Venus Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b) and 18.4(a), at 4428 Ocean Reef (Boca Raton), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

140. Damage Prevention 063327: Main Lane Industries enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.3(a), at 4413 Coke St., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 

141. Damage Prevention 063353: Torres Lawn Care enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 8409 Chalk Knoll Dr. (Barton Creek Blvd.), Austin, Travis County, 

Texas. 

 

142. Damage Prevention 063362: Kason Huddleston Contracting, LLC enforcement action for 

violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 1705 Timberway Dr. (Woodcreek), Richardson, Dallas County, 

Texas. 

 

143. Damage Prevention 063487: C&G Plumbing Services, LLC enforcement action for violation of 

16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 12 Balmoral Dr. (Willowgrove Dr.), Odessa, Ector County, 

Texas. 

 

144. Damage Prevention 063636: City of Waller enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 34111 FM 2920 (Hwy. 290), Waller, Waller County, Texas. 
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145. Damage Prevention 063649: Panhandle Fire Protection enforcement action for two violations of 

16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 5823 Canyon Dr. (Western), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas. 

 

146. Damage Prevention 063651: Comfort Systems USA enforcement action for two violations of 16 

TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 901 E. 5th St. (Airport), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

 

147. Damage Prevention 063689: Bison Fence, LLC enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), 18.11(c), and 18.4(g), at 5758 Adelaide River Dr., Katy, Harris County, Texas. 

 

148. Damage Prevention 063772: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 2911 Sunset Cir. (Sunset Dr.), Vernon, Wilbarger County, Texas. 

 

149. Damage Prevention 063782: City of Dallas - Water Utilities enforcement action for two 

violations of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at Gilbert (Hawthorne Ave.), Dallas, Dallas 

County, Texas. 

 

150. Damage Prevention 063806: City of Ferris enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), at 813 Maple St. (Ferris Rd.), Ferris, Ellis County, Texas. 

 

151. Damage Prevention 063810: City of Tyler enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), 

at 821 Augusta Ave., Tyler, Smith County, Texas. 

 

152. Damage Prevention 063823: Tri Star Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.3(a), at 12113 Dessau Rd. (E. Parmer Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

 

153. Damage Prevention 063847: The Aspen Utility, Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.10(b), at 5938 Bihia Forest Dr. (Boldforest Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 

154. Damage Prevention 063866: Reliable Rain enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 24218 Calico Trace Ln., Katy, Harris County, Texas. 

 

155. Damage Prevention 063921: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3000 Pin Oak (Winding Oaks), Kaufman, Kaufman County, Texas. 

 

156. Damage Prevention 063939: Gardner Telecommunications enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Parcel No. 6 (Promenade Pkwy.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

157. Damage Prevention 063963: JF Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), and 18.11(c), at 2130 Arroyo Ave. (Rosewood Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

158. Damage Prevention 064014: Bear Creek Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(c) and 18.4(d), at 7979 Belt Line Rd. (Spring Creek Dr.), Dallas, Dallas 

County, Texas. 

 

159. Damage Prevention 064083: Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. enforcement action for 

violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 925 Precision Dr. (Airport Rd.), Denton, Denton County, Texas. 
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160. Damage Prevention 064102: Cato Drilling Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.4(c) and 18.11(b), at 1938 E. Sonterra Blvd. (Ridgewood Pkwy.), San Antonio, Bexar 

County, Texas. 

 

161. Damage Prevention 064158: City of Midland enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.10(b), at 4707 Brookdale Dr. (S. Eisenhower Dr.), Midland, Midland County, Texas. 

 

162. Damage Prevention 064185: Skope Broadband and Communication enforcement action for 

violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 10930 Lakeline Mall (Research Blvd.), Austin, Williamson 

County, Texas. 

 

163. Damage Prevention 064259: American Communications Construction enforcement action for 

violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 1715 Cross Coach Ln. (Westfork Dr.), Katy, Harris County, 

Texas. 

 

164. Damage Prevention 064265: Ringo Electric enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 510 S. IH 35, Old Round Rock (historical), Williamson County, 

Texas. 

 

165. Damage Prevention 064320: City of Tyler enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), 

at 827 Harris Ave. (W. Gentry Pkwy.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas. 

 

166. Damage Prevention 064338: Mello Plumbing enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 2 Encore Cir., Orange, Orange County, Texas. 

 

167. Damage Prevention 064353: North Texas Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.4(c), at 11111 Denton Dr. (Southwell), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

168. Damage Prevention 064365: Casa Mechanical enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.3(a), at 253 Emerald Garden (FM 12), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas. 

 

169. Damage Prevention 064387: Jovisa Construction, Corp. enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.4(b), at 380 FM 1960 W. (Cypress Station Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 

170. Damage Prevention 064408: City of Oak Ridge North enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 28200 Blk. Nancy Ln., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, 

Texas. 

 

171. Damage Prevention 064428: SiEnergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), 

at 1740 Stowers Trl. (Maken Trl.), Haslet, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

172. Damage Prevention 064432: PM Construction & Rehab/ IPR South enforcement action for 

violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(c), at 303 Reaves Ct. (Martha St.), Euless, Tarrant 

County, Texas. 

 

173. Damage Prevention 064454: City of Huntsville enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.4(a), at 306 A 13th St. (Avenue C), Huntsville, Walker County, Texas. 
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174. Damage Prevention 064468: Swepco / AEP enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), at 200 Blk. Smackover St., Kilgore, Gregg County, Texas. 

 

175. Damage Prevention 064517: H2O Utilities enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), at 108 CR 4016 (7th), Chilton, Falls County, Texas. 

 

176. Damage Prevention 064541: The Brandt Companies, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §§18.11(c) and 18.11(b), at 700 Klein Rd. (Plano Pkwy.), Plano, Collin County, Texas. 

 

177. Damage Prevention 064546: D & B Cable enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 62 N. Queenscliff Cir., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas. 

 

178. Damage Prevention 064582: Roeschco Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 

TAC §§18.11 (b), and 18.4(d), at 10208 Pensive Dr. (Carry Back Cir.), Dallas, Dallas County, 

Texas. 

 

179. Damage Prevention 064627: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 309 Park (Ponds Edge Ln.), Euless, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

180. Damage Prevention 064645: Brightview Landscape Development enforcement action for 

violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1200 Balmorhea Park Dr. (Lake Summerville Crossing), 

Cypress, Harris County, Texas. 

 

181. Damage Prevention 064648: Primoris T&D enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(d), 

at 2705 Boone Ave. (Millican Ln.), Aubrey, Denton County, Texas. 

 

182. Damage Prevention 064654: Excel 4 Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.10(b), at 5400 Sam Calloway Rd. (Cahill Oval), River Oaks, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

183. Damage Prevention 064681: Moss Utilities enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), at 1800 N. Field (Freeman), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

184. Damage Prevention 064687: MP Technologies enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.10(b), at 5200 Live Oak St. (Oakdale St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 

185. Damage Prevention 064698: Mintco enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 

Mustang Alley (N. Colorado), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 

 

186. Damage Prevention 064702: MP Nexlevel enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), 

at 1105 Hillcrest Dr. (Carolina St.), Graham, Young County, Texas. 

 

187. Damage Prevention 064707: Curran Contracting Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b) and 18.11(c), at 4500 De Zavala Rd. (Rogers Pkwy.), San Antonio, Bexar County, 

Texas. 
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188. Damage Prevention 064708: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 4500 Blk. S. Sam Houston Pkwy. E., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 

189. Damage Prevention 064712: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 210 6th St. (W. Polk St.), La Porte, Harris County, Texas. 

 

190. Damage Prevention 064714: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 103 Walker (W. Houston), Linden, Cass County, Texas. 

 

191. Damage Prevention 064719: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 12300 New Hampton Dr., Tomball, Harris County, Texas. 

 

192. Damage Prevention 064723: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 12430 Beaumont Hwy. (C.E. King), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 

193. Damage Prevention 064733: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 3400 Story (Cribbs), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas. 

 

194. Damage Prevention 064737: La Banda Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 508 Howard St. (Greenville), Royse City, Rockwall County, 

Texas. 

 

195. Damage Prevention 064738: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 4815 FM 2493, Bullard, Cherokee County, Texas. 

 

196. Damage Prevention 064739: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 6418 FM 2100 (Hare Rd.), Crosby, Harris County, Texas. 

 

197. Damage Prevention 064740: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 

2213 N. St. Mary's (Dewey), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 

 

198. Damage Prevention 064741: City of La Porte enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.4(a), at 513 N. 7th St. (Madison), La Porte, Harris County, Texas. 

 

199. Damage Prevention 064745: Ace Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 

916 Pearl Pl. (Elm St.), Northlake, Denton County, Texas. 

 

200. Damage Prevention 064749: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at Cory Cornel Ln. (Camellia Garden Ln.), Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas. 

 

201. Damage Prevention 064761: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 109 Chattington Ct. (Colt Trl.), Schertz, Guadalupe County, Texas. 

 

202. Damage Prevention 064763: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at Executive Dr. (Corporate Dr.), Stafford, Fort Bend County, Texas. 
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203. Damage Prevention 064783: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11661 Preston Rd. (Forest Ln.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

204. Damage Prevention 064785: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at Loop 336 (I-45), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas. 

 

205. Damage Prevention 064786: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6264 McCommas Blvd. (Norris St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

206. Damage Prevention 064788: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 105 Stonebridge Ln. (Southlake Blvd.), Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

207. Damage Prevention 064789: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 325 E. Lindbergh Blvd. (Trudy Ln.), Universal City, Bexar County, Texas. 

 

208. Damage Prevention 064791: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at Chase St. (Lorraine St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 

209. Damage Prevention 064797: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 12113 Dessau Rd. (E. Palmer Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

 

210. Damage Prevention 064800: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2050 Postal Way (Lone Star Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

211. Damage Prevention 064802: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 706 Lincoln Square (N. Center St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

212. Damage Prevention 064808: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 272 Victory (Yacht), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas. 

 

213. Damage Prevention 064809: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2826 S. 2nd St. (Miller St.), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas. 

 

214. Damage Prevention 064810: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 1093 Marcolin St. (Wheatley St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 

215. Damage Prevention 064817: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 1 Timber Grove Pl., Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas. 

 

216. Damage Prevention 064820: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2612 Hollow Ridge Dr. (Big Horn), Denton, Denton County, Texas. 

 

217. Damage Prevention 064828: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 6800 Blk. Garth Rd., Baytown, Harris County, Texas. 

 

218. Damage Prevention 064833: D&L Electric Company, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 9800 Genard Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
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219. Damage Prevention 064835: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2423 Race St. (Sylvania), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

220. Damage Prevention 064842: Reynolds and Kay enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.11(b), at 3526 Pollard Dr. (Miller Dr.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas. 

 

221. Damage Prevention 064845: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5600 Mountain Island Dr. (Rock Haven Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 

Texas. 

 

222. Damage Prevention 064846: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12013 Junewood Trl. (Loddick), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

223. Damage Prevention 064847: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2521 Hillcrest Ln. (Pioneer Pkwy.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

224. Damage Prevention 064848: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 1000 Blk. FM 2004, La Marque, Galveston County, Texas. 

 

225. Damage Prevention 064850: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 7979 Westheimer (Dunvale), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 

226. Damage Prevention 064851: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 122 N. Swenson (Moran), Stamford, Jones County, Texas. 

 

227. Damage Prevention 064853: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at FM 1960 (Solon Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 

228. Damage Prevention 064854: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 4107 Bayshore Dr. (Oklahoma Ave.), Bacliff, Galveston County, Texas. 

 

229. Damage Prevention 064855: Grey Forest Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.8(a), at 10418 Schaenfield Rd., San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 

 

230. Damage Prevention 064861: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2320 Ruby Rd. (Glenwick Ln.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

231. Damage Prevention 064862: Bore TX, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), 

at 1303 Columbia Dr. (Presidential Dr.), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

232. Damage Prevention 064863: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12200 Blk. E. Northwest Hwy. (Garland Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, 

Texas. 
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233. Damage Prevention 064869: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3900 Country Club Rd. (Country Club Ct.), Pantego, Tarrant County, 

Texas. 

 

234. Damage Prevention 064871: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5435 Rufe Snow Dr. (Browning), North Richland Hills, Tarrant County, 

Texas. 

 

235. Damage Prevention 064876: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2403 Moffatt Ave. (Dalton Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

236. Damage Prevention 064878: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5517 Libbey Ave. (Bourine St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

237. Damage Prevention 064879: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3208 Tex Blvd. (Garland Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

238. Damage Prevention 064880: Dakotah PHD, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.3(e), at 124 Water Garden Dr. (Old Bridge Rd.), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas. 

 

239. Damage Prevention 064881: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 244 Sugar Creek Ln. (Redmoon Trl.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

240. Damage Prevention 064885: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 610 N. Loop 336 W. (N. Frazier St.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas. 

 

241. Damage Prevention 064887: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 500 Waters Edge (Lake St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas. 

 

242. Damage Prevention 064890: New World Contracting enforcement action for two violations of 16 

TAC §§18.11(b), and 18.3(e), at 115 Meadow Brook Dr. (Willowgrove Dr.), Hutchins, Dallas 

County, Texas. 

 

243. Damage Prevention 064892: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 111 Shumaker St., New Boston, Bowie County, Texas. 

 

244. Damage Prevention 064893: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at San Jacinto (Peak St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

245. Damage Prevention 064894: Grey Forest Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.8(a), at 7182 Oak (IH 10 Frontage Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 

 

246. Damage Prevention 064895: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11805 Ravenview (Appleberry), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

247. Damage Prevention 064897: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 3451 Palm St., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
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248. Damage Prevention 064899: Ayva Construction enforcement action for two violations of 16 TAC 

§§18.11(b), and 18.3(a), at 11400 Blk. Markdow Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas. 

 

249. Damage Prevention 064904: City of Terrell enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 504 W. Brin St. (N. Ann St.), Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas. 

 

250. Damage Prevention 064905: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4312 Willowick Dr. (Altura Ct.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas. 

 

251. Damage Prevention 064908: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2906 Lawing (Vaughan), Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

252. Damage Prevention 064913: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4109 Boca Bay Dr. (Haydale Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

253. Damage Prevention 064917: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 11818 Airline Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

 

254. Damage Prevention 064922: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 7354 Riviera Dr. (Cummings Dr.), North Richland Hills, 

Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

255. Damage Prevention 064923: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 810 Ohio Ave. (9th St.), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas. 

 

256. Damage Prevention 064925: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at South Collins St. (E. Bardin Rd.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

257. Damage Prevention 064926: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 1903 N. IH 35 (Leander Rd.), Georgetown, Williamson 

County, Texas. 

 

258. Damage Prevention 064928: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 4302 Enfield Dr. (Manchester Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, 

Texas. 

 

259. Damage Prevention 064929: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1480 Bainsbridge Ln. (St. Mark), Prosper, Collin County, Texas. 

 

260. Damage Prevention 064930: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10810 Cox Ln. (Royal Ln.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

261. Damage Prevention 064932: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 4607 Cullen Brook Rd. (Westgreen Springs), Katy, Harris County, Texas. 
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262. Damage Prevention 064934: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Berkshire Lake (Lakemount Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

263. Damage Prevention 064938: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1133 Burns Ave. (Kernack St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

264. Damage Prevention 064940: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 232 Ridge Point Cir. (Ridgemont Dr.), Heath, Rockwall County, Texas. 

 

265. Damage Prevention 064942: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.8(a), at 15615 Coral Tree Ln. (Sedum Carpet Ln.), Frisco, Collin County, Texas. 

 

266. Damage Prevention 064945: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hardin Blvd. (Windingbrooks Dr.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas. 

 

267. Damage Prevention 064947: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 720 W. Palestine Ave. (N. Esplanade St.), Palestine, Anderson County, 

Texas. 

 

268. Damage Prevention 064949: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2214 Sulphur St. (Powell St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

269. Damage Prevention 064951: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 122 Spring Lake Dr., Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas. 

 

270. Damage Prevention 064955: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.8(a), at 3345 Collard Rd., Huntsville, Walker County, Texas. 

 

271. Damage Prevention 064957: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1801 Bomar Ave. (Riverside Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

272. Damage Prevention 064958: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1447 Cat Mountain Trl. (Cat Hollow Dr.), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

273. Damage Prevention 064959: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9326 Laneyvale Ave. (Garrison), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

274. Damage Prevention 064963: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 418 W. Palestine Ave. (N. Jackson St.), Palestine, Anderson County, 

Texas. 

 

275. Damage Prevention 064965: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7979 Belt Line Rd. (Coit), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

276. Damage Prevention 064967: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 1200 Blk. Putman Dr. (Parkdale Dr.), Melissa, Collin 

County, Texas. 
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277. Damage Prevention 064968: City of Nixon/ Public Works enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.3(a), at 800 N. Rancho Rd., Nixon, Gonzales County, Texas. 

 

278. Damage Prevention 064969: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1009 W. Pecan St. (Rex Kerwin Ct.), Pflugerville, Travis County, Texas. 

 

279. Damage Prevention 064970: San Antonio Water System enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.3(a), at 5218 Newcome (N. Olive), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 

 

280. Damage Prevention 064972: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1505 Trice Ave. (N. 15 A), Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 

 

281. Damage Prevention 064984: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3309 Rankin Ave. (Hillcrest), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

282. Damage Prevention 064987: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5056 Lyndon Dr. (Osbun St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

283. Damage Prevention 064994: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5400 High Pointe Parcel No. 9 (Bluffview Dr.), Haltom City, Tarrant 

County, Texas. 

 

284. Damage Prevention 065000: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1144 W. Bethel Rd. (Royal Rd.), Coppell, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

285. Damage Prevention 065003: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1621 S. Mirick Ave. (W. Bullock), Denison, Grayson County, Texas. 

 

286. Damage Prevention 065005: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.8(a), at 1404 Audubon Dr. (Bunting Dr.), Little Elm, Denton County, Texas. 

 

287. Damage Prevention 065008: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 117 E. Godley (N. 3rd), Godley, Johnson County, Texas. 

 

288. Damage Prevention 065012: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2210 Forest Creek (Country Club Dr.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas. 

 

289. Damage Prevention 065015: Superior Pipeline Services enforcement action for violation of 16 

TAC §18.10(b), at Clay (Carolina), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas. 

 

290. Damage Prevention 065017: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 404 Cristler Ave. (Sante Fe Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

291. Damage Prevention 065024: Mid-South Synergy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.4(b), at 9475 E. Woodmark (Vassal Crossing), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas. 
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292. Damage Prevention 065029: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3201 Dunes St. (Old Orchard Ln.), Denton, Denton County, Texas. 

 

293. Damage Prevention 065030: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 407 E. Kolstad St. (N. Elm St.), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas. 

 

294. Damage Prevention 065032: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1303 N. Mason (London), Bowie, Montague County, Texas. 

 

295. Damage Prevention 065034: HD Weaver Ditching Service, Inc. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6210 103rd St. (Kirby Ave.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas. 

 

296. Damage Prevention 065035: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Eden Rd. (Hwy. 287), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

297. Damage Prevention 065038: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10407 Little Valley Rd., White Settlement, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

298. Damage Prevention 065040: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1444 Nottingham Dr. (FM 1388), Kaufman, Kaufman County, Texas. 

 

299. Damage Prevention 065070: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4636 Shackleford St. (Knox St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

300. Damage Prevention 065073: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 2418 Harlandale Ave. (E. Ohio), Dallas, Dallas County, 

Texas. 

 

301. Damage Prevention 065080: Texstar Enterprises enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 

§18.4(a), at 2035 Edison (Alemetos), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 

 

302. Damage Prevention 065082: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 Avenue B (Ford), Garland, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

303. Damage Prevention 065083: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Stonebriar Way (Legacy Dr.), Frisco, Collin County, Texas. 

 

304. Damage Prevention 065086: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 Hillside Dr. (Mill St.), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas. 

 

305. Damage Prevention 065092: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1010 Alice St. (Leonard Rd.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas. 

 

306. Damage Prevention 065096: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5219 Parkland Ave. (Crestview Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
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307. Damage Prevention 065099: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2207 W. Oak St. (4th St.), Palestine, Anderson County, Texas. 

 

308. Damage Prevention 065101: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 218 N. 2nd St. (Hackberry St.), Temple, Bell County, Texas. 

 

309. Damage Prevention 065110: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Concordia (Tesori Dr.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas. 

 

310. Damage Prevention 065113: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2331 Moffatt Ave. (Dalton Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

 

311. Damage Prevention 065116: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4200 IH 45 N. (Fallen Rd.), Ennis, Ellis County, Texas. 

 

312. Damage Prevention 065121: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 300 Mack Dr. (E. McKinney St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas. 

 

313. Damage Prevention 065122: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation 

of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5617 Briarcliff Rd. (Denton Hwy.), Haltom City, Tarrant County, Texas. 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE 

314. Executive Director Report: Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and 

personnel matters. 

 

OPERATIONS 

315. Adoption of Delegation of Authority.   

 

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL 

316. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving 

the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of 

Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not 

limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries. 

 

OVERSIGHT AND SAFETY 

317. Adoption of amendments to Form PS-48.  

 

318. Proposed amendments to LPG Form 16 and minor changes to other LP-Gas Forms. 
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PUBLIC INPUT 

319. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the 

jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005. 

 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

320. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of 

items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters 

or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, 

pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the 

Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional 

Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government 

Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a 

prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government 

Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a 

public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters 

related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel 

or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted 

pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.  The Commission may reconvene 

following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any 

final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102. 

 

 

 


